

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. FOUR

PROJECT NO. 62160465 – REDESIGN POST GATES 1 & 28 AVIATION DEPARTMENT

This amendment is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, a constitutionally chartered municipal corporation (City), and Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. (Design Professional). The parties amend the Agreement entered into on May 24, 2017, as follows:

- Sec. 1. Sections Amended. The Agreement is amended as follows:
- A. Sec. 2.A, Attachment 1, Scope of Services, Paragraph D, add the following sub-sections:
 - 12. Design a dual-lane pavement layout with a guard station layout similar to Post Gate 28. Modify pavement geometry to a "wishbone" layout for security purposes, with guard station moved to fit between entry and exit lane. \$14,290.50
 - 13. Coordinate all building permits necessary for the development of this project.-\$2,436.62
- B. Sec. 4 Compensation and Reimbursables, A is revised as follows:
 - A. The City shall pay Design Professional not more than \$787,311.45 under this Agreement, as follows:
- C. Sec. 4 Compensation and Reimbursables, A. is revised as follows:
 - 1. Subsection 7 added in Amendment 3, delete in its entirety and replace with the following:
 - 7. A Not To Exceed Fee of \$273,542.98 for Design and Bidding Phase Services for Post Gate 1 added in this amendment.
- Sec. 2. Sections not Amended. All other sections of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- Sec. 3. Authorization. If the amount of the original Agreement plus the amount of any amendments to the original Agreement total over \$400,000.00, then this amendment requires City Council or Park Board authorization. Notwithstanding the foregoing, City Council or Park Board authorization is not required if (1) the total amount of the original Agreement plus the amount of any amendments to the original Agreement are within ten percent (10%) of the maximum amount authorized by the City Councilor the Park Board or (2) a previous ordinance or Resolution authorized amendments without further City Council or Park approval.
- **Sec. 4. Effectiveness Date**. This amendment will become effective when the City's Director of Finance has signed it. The date this amendment is signed by the City's Director of Finance will be deemed the date of this amendment.

Each party is signing this amendment or	the date stated opposite that party's signature.
Date: 12/30/2019	DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
	I hereby certify that I have authority to execute thi document on behalf of Design Professional
	By:
	Title: A GRAP MANOTER?
Date: 12/37/19	
Date.	KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
	Ву:
	Title: Director of Aviation
Approved as to form: Assistant City Attorney	
I hereby certify that there is a balance appropriation to which the foregoing exotherwise unencumbered, in the Treasury, made, each sufficient to meet the obligation	ce, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the cpenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be n hereby incurred.
Director of Finance	- 1-10-20
Director of Finance Date	

LINE NO.	FUND	DEPT/ORG	ACCT	PROJECT NO.	APPR. UNIT	ACTIVITY	AMOUNT	INCREASE/ DECREASE
01	8300	627270	611060	62160465	В	PLAN	24,580.50	1
02	8300	627270	611065	62160465	В	PLAN	(24,580.50)	D
03	_	<u> </u>		4	- - 1	-	0.00	(I / D)
04	_	_	-	-		_	0.00	(I / D)
05	_	_		-	-	-	0.00	(I / D)
06	_	_		_	-		0.00	(I / D)
07		, e. <u> </u>		-			0.00	(I / D)
						TOTAL	\$ -	

EXPLANATION:

To increase the city's maximum obligation already encumbered under an agreement with Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. for Project No.62160465 - Redesign Post Gates 1 & 28 at Kansas City International Airport.

Amendment No.4

Prepared By:

Kevin D. Wells, JD

Ordinance #190497

Vendor #0000065852

Increase contract: \$24,580.50

Decrease contingency: \$24,580.50

Remaining contingency: \$33,484.63

Approved By	Contrac	t Admin	
Ka	. 10	110	

Date

12/24/19

Tarist About

Date

Approved By Deputy Director - P&E

Date

12.24. 2019